

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 469**

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE PUBLIC SCHOOL FUNDING ACT OF 2003 AND TO AMEND  
MINIMUM TEACHERS SALARIES."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 469.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 469 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety and substitute:

"AN ACT TO AMEND MINIMUM TEACHERS SALARIES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"AN ACT TO AMEND MINIMUM TEACHERS  
SALARIES."

AND

Delete Sections 1 through 2 entirely

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "SECTION 3." and substitute "SECTION 1."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 21 through 36 and substitute:

"(b) In school year 2004-2005 and 2005-2006, each school district in the state shall have in place a salary schedule with at least the following minimum levels of compensation for a basic contract:

Years of Experience	BA Degree <del>Select</del> Salary	MA Degree Salary
0	\$27,500	\$31,625
1	27,950	32,125
2	28,400	32,625
3	28,850	33,125
4	29,300	33,625
5	29,750	34,125
6	30,200	34,625



7	30,650	35,125
8	31,100	35,625
9	31,550	36,125
10	32,000	36,625
11	32,450	37,125
12	32,900	37,625
13	33,350	38,125
14	33,800	38,625
15	34,250	39,125

(c) In school year 2006-2007 and each school year thereafter, each school district in the state shall have in place a salary schedule with at least the following minimum levels of compensation for a basic contract:

<u>Years of Experience</u>	<u>BA Degree Salary</u>	<u>MA Degree Salary</u>
<u>0</u>	<u>\$27,994</u>	<u>\$32,193</u>
<u>1</u>	<u>28,452</u>	<u>32,702</u>
<u>2</u>	<u>28,910</u>	<u>33,211</u>
<u>3</u>	<u>29,368</u>	<u>33,720</u>
<u>4</u>	<u>29,826</u>	<u>34,229</u>
<u>5</u>	<u>30,284</u>	<u>34,738</u>
<u>6</u>	<u>30,742</u>	<u>35,247</u>
<u>7</u>	<u>31,200</u>	<u>35,756</u>
<u>8</u>	<u>31,658</u>	<u>36,265</u>
<u>9</u>	<u>32,116</u>	<u>36,774</u>
<u>10</u>	<u>32,574</u>	<u>37,283</u>
<u>11</u>	<u>33,032</u>	<u>37,792</u>
<u>12</u>	<u>33,490</u>	<u>38,310</u>
<u>13</u>	<u>33,948</u>	<u>38,810</u>
<u>14</u>	<u>34,406</u>	<u>39,319</u>
<u>15</u>	<u>34,864</u>	<u>39,828"</u>

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 26 entirely

AND

If appropriate, renumber the remaining sections of the bill

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Bisbee

KAC/VLH - 04-07-2005 14:55

KAC904

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary